Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SUBJID PARTICIPANT ID Char $ 7 -
VISIT CONTACT OCCASION Num 8 6 6.00-6.00 4196 100.00
4196 100.00
SSFB1 1. Since the last JHS Exam in (mm/dd/yyyy) have you
been told by a physician that you had a stroke
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98117255 1 Yes 104 2.48
2 No 4087 97.40
7 Don't Know 5 0.12
4196 100.00
SSFB2A 2a. When did this stroke occur Months Num JS_MTHV 8 6.70652174 - 4104 97.81
1 January 6 0.14
2 February 6 0.14
3 March 3 0.07
4 April 7 0.17
5 May 10 0.24
6 June 13 0.31
7 July 10 0.24
8 August 10 0.24
9 September 7 0.17
10 October 5 0.12
11 November 9 0.21
12 December 6 0.14
4196 100.00
SSFB2B 2b. When did this stroke occur Year Num JS_YEAV 8 2004.9899 - 4097 97.64
2001 2001 1 0.02
2002 2002 5 0.12
2003 2003 12 0.29
2004 2004 15 0.36
2005 2005 29 0.69
2006 2006 20 0.48
2007 2007 14 0.33
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
2008 2008 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB3 3. In the past 5 years, since your last JHS have you
had any sudden loss or change in speech lasting more
than 24hrs
Num JS_YNV 8 1.9935653 1 Yes 39 0.93
2 No 4155 99.02
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
9 Missing 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB4 4. Did the episode come on suddenly Num JS_YNV 8 1.58974359 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 31 0.74
2 No 5 0.12
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB5A 5a. Slurred speech like you were drunk Num JS_YNV 8 1.28205128 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 28 0.67
2 No 11 0.26
4196 100.00
SSFB5B 5b. Could talk but the wrong words came out Num JS_YNV 8 1.66666667 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 18 0.43
2 No 20 0.48
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB5C 5c. Know what you wanted to say, but the words would
not come out
Num JS_YNV 8 1.46153846 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 26 0.62
2 No 12 0.29
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB5D 5d. Could not think of the right words Num JS_YNV 8 1.69230769 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 17 0.41
2 No 21 0.50
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SSFB5E 5e. IF more than one of the item  A-D indicated,
which of these most closing describe the problem:
Num SSFB5EV 8 2.25 - 4160 99.14
1 1. Slurred speech 18 0.43
2 2. Wrong words came out 2 0.05
3 3. Words would not come out 5 0.12
4 4. Could not think of the
right words
11 0.26
4196 100.00
SSFB6A 6. Numbness or tingling Num JS_YNV 8 2.33333333 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 17 0.41
2 No 16 0.38
7 Don't Know 6 0.14
4196 100.00
SSFB6B 6b. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB6BV 8 2.52173913 - 4173 99.45
1 1. The right side only 9 0.21
2 2. The left side only 9 0.21
3 3. Both sides 1 0.02
7 7. Don't Know 4 0.10
4196 100.00
SSFB6C 6c. Paralysis or weakness Num JS_YNV 8 1.51282051 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 24 0.57
2 No 14 0.33
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB6D 6d. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB6DV 8 2.36 - 4171 99.40
1 1. The right side only 9 0.21
2 2. The left side only 10 0.24
3 3. Both 3 0.07
7 7. Don't Know 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB6E 6e. Lightheadedness, dizziness or loss of balance Num JS_YNV 8 1.51282051 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 24 0.57
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
2 No 14 0.33
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB6F 6f. Blackouts or fainting Num JS_YNV 8 1.82051282 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 7 0.17
2 No 32 0.76
4196 100.00
SSFB6G 6g. Seizure or convulsions Num JS_YNV 8 1.97435897 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 1 0.02
2 No 38 0.91
4196 100.00
SSFB6H 6h. Headache Num JS_YNV 8 1.84615385 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 16 0.38
2 No 21 0.50
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4196 100.00
SSFB6I 6i. Visual disturbance Num JS_YNV 8 1.71794872 - 4157 99.07
1 Yes 21 0.50
2 No 16 0.38
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4196 100.00
SSFB6J 6j. Did you have: Num SSFB6JV 8 14.7826087 - 4173 99.45
1 1. Double vision 2 0.05
3 3. Vision loss in left eye
only
4 0.10
4 4. Total loss of vision in
both eyes
1 0.02
7 7. Trouble in both eyes
seeing to both sides or
straight ahead
13 0.31
77 77. Don't Know 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB7 7. In the past 5 years, have you had any sudden loss
of vision or blurring lasting 24hrs or longer
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98593899 1 Yes 81 1.93
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
2 No 4111 97.97
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
9 Missing 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB8 8. Did the episode come on suddenly Num JS_YNV 8 1.3125 - 4116 98.09
1 Yes 55 1.31
2 No 25 0.60
4196 100.00
SSFB9A 9a. During the episode which of the following parts
of your vision were affected
Num SSFB9AV 8 2.5 - 4116 98.09
1 1. Only the right eye 16 0.38
2 2. Only the left eye 12 0.29
3 3. Both eyes 51 1.22
7 7. Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB9B 9b. Did you have: Num SSFB9BV 8 3.28846154 - 4144 98.76
1 1. Trouble seeing to the
right, but not the left
2 0.05
2 2. Trouble seeing to the
left, but not the right
1 0.02
3 3. Trouble seeing both sides
or straight ahead
44 1.05
7 7. Don't Know 5 0.12
4196 100.00
SSFB10A 10. Speech disturbance Num JS_YNV 8 1.8875 - 4116 98.09
1 Yes 14 0.33
2 No 65 1.55
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB10B 10b. Numbness or tingling Num JS_YNV 8 1.74683544 - 4117 98.12
1 Yes 25 0.60
2 No 53 1.26
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SSFB10C 10c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 2.08333333 8 0.19
- 4172 99.43
1 1. Started in one part and
spread to another
11 0.26
2 2. Stayed in one part 4 0.10
7 7. Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB10D 10d. Paralysis or weakness Num JS_YNV 8 1.76623377 - 4119 98.16
1 Yes 23 0.55
2 No 53 1.26
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB10E 10e. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 2 7 0.17
- 4171 99.40
1 1. Started in one part and
spread to another
12 0.29
2 2. Stayed in one part 5 0.12
7 7. Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB10F 10f. Lightheadedness, dizziness, or loss of balance Num JS_YNV 8 1.61538462 - 4118 98.14
1 Yes 37 0.88
2 No 40 0.95
9 Missing 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB10G 10g. Blackouts or faintings Num JS_YNV 8 1.91025641 - 4118 98.14
1 Yes 7 0.17
2 No 71 1.69
4196 100.00
SSFB10H 10h. Seizures or convulsions Num JS_YNV 8 2.03846154 - 4118 98.14
1 Yes 2 0.05
2 No 75 1.79
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SSFB10I 10i. Headache Num JS_YNV 8 1.67948718 - 4118 98.14
1 Yes 25 0.60
2 No 53 1.26
4196 100.00
SSFB10J 10j. Flashing lights Num JS_YNV 8 1.79487179 - 4118 98.14
1 Yes 16 0.38
2 No 62 1.48
4196 100.00
SSFB13A 13a. Speech disturbance Num JS_YNV 8 2.26666667 - 4181 99.64
1 Yes 1 0.02
2 No 13 0.31
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB13B 13b. Numbness or tingling Num JS_YNV 8 2.2 - 4181 99.64
1 Yes 2 0.05
2 No 12 0.29
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB13C 13c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 4 1 0.02
- 4193 99.93
2 2. Stayed in one part 1 0.02
7 7. Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB13D 13d. Paralysis or weakness Num JS_YNV 8 2.2 - 4181 99.64
1 Yes 2 0.05
2 No 12 0.29
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB13E 13e. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 3.66666667 - 4193 99.93
2 2. Stayed in one part 2 0.05
7 7. Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB13F 13f. Lightheadedness, dizziness or loss of balance Num JS_YNV 8 2.14285714 - 4182 99.67
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
1 Yes 3 0.07
2 No 10 0.24
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB13G 13g. Blackouts or fainting Num JS_YNV 8 1.92857143 - 4182 99.67
1 Yes 1 0.02
2 No 13 0.31
4196 100.00
SSFB13H 13h. Seizures or convulsions Num JS_YNV 8 2.35714286 - 4182 99.67
2 No 13 0.31
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB13I 13i. Headache Num JS_YNV 8 1.78571429 - 4182 99.67
1 Yes 3 0.07
2 No 11 0.26
4196 100.00
SSFB11A 11a. Double Vision In the past 5 years which lasted
for 24 hours or longer
Num JS_YNV 8 1.99642517 1 Yes 32 0.76
2 No 4161 99.17
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
9 Missing 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB11B 11b. If you closed one eye, did the double vision go
away
Num JS_YNV 8 2.09677419 - 4165 99.26
1 Yes 12 0.29
2 No 16 0.38
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB12 12. Did the episode come on suddenly Num JS_YNV 8 1.06666667 - 4181 99.64
1 Yes 14 0.33
2 No 1 0.02
4196 100.00
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SSFB14 14. In the past 5 years, have you had numbness or
tingling or loss of feeling lasting longer than 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98331745 1 Yes 105 2.50
2 No 4084 97.33
7 Don't Know 7 0.17
4196 100.00
SSFB15 15. Did the feeling occur only when you kept your
arms or legs in a certain position
Num JS_YNV 8 1.91428571 - 4091 97.50
1 Yes 24 0.57
2 No 78 1.86
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB16 16. Did the episode come on suddenly Num JS_YNV 8 1.5125 - 4116 98.09
1 Yes 54 1.29
2 No 23 0.55
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB17A 17a. Left arm or hand Num JS_YNV 8 1.51851852 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 39 0.93
2 No 42 1.00
4196 100.00
SSFB17B 17b. Left leg or foot Num JS_YNV 8 1.55555556 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 36 0.86
2 No 45 1.07
4196 100.00
SSFB17C 17c. Left side of face Num JS_YNV 8 1.71604938 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 23 0.55
2 No 58 1.38
4196 100.00
SSFB17D 17d. Right arm or hand Num JS_YNV 8 1.56790123 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 35 0.83
2 No 46 1.10
4196 100.00
SSFB17E 17e. Right leg or foot Num JS_YNV 8 1.59259259 - 4115 98.07
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
1 Yes 33 0.79
2 No 48 1.14
4196 100.00
SSFB17F 17f. Right side of face Num JS_YNV 8 1.79012346 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 17 0.41
2 No 64 1.53
4196 100.00
SSFB17G 17g. Other Num JS_YNV 8 2.075 - 4116 98.09
1 Yes 6 0.14
2 No 72 1.72
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
9 Missing 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB18 18. During this episode, did the abnormal sensation
start in one part and spread to another or stay in
same place
Num SSFB18V 8 1.90123457 - 4115 98.07
1 1. Started in one part and
spread to another
28 0.67
2 2. Stayed in one part 49 1.17
7 7. Don't Know 4 0.10
4196 100.00
SSFB19A 19. Speech disturbance Num JS_YNV 8 1.80246914 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 21 0.50
2 No 59 1.41
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB19B 19b. Paralysis or weakness Num JS_YNV 8 1.50617284 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 40 0.95
2 No 41 0.98
4196 100.00
SSFB19C 19c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 1.675 3 0.07
- 4156 99.05
1 1. Started in one part and
spread to another
16 0.38
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
2 2. Stayed in one part 21 0.50
4196 100.00
SSFB19D 19d. Lightheadedness, dizziness or loss of balance Num JS_YNV 8 1.4691358 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 43 1.02
2 No 38 0.91
4196 100.00
SSFB19E 19e. Blackouts or fainting Num JS_YNV 8 1.9382716 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 5 0.12
2 No 76 1.81
4196 100.00
SSFB19F 19f. Seizures or convulsions Num JS_YNV 8 1.98765432 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 1 0.02
2 No 80 1.91
4196 100.00
SSFB19G 19g. Headache Num JS_YNV 8 1.67901235 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 31 0.74
2 No 49 1.17
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB19H 19h. Pain in the numb or tingling arm, leg or face Num JS_YNV 8 1.45679012 - 4115 98.07
1 Yes 44 1.05
2 No 37 0.88
4196 100.00
SSFB19I 19i. Visual Disturbances Num SSFB19V 8 1.90540541 - 4122 98.24
1 1. Double vision 17 0.41
2 2. Vision loss in right eye
only
55 1.31
7 7. Trouble in both eyes
seeing to both sides or
straight aheadSatr
2 0.05
4196 100.00
SSFB20 20. In the past 5 years have you had any sudden
episode of paralysis or weakness lasting more than
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98832221 1 Yes 64 1.53
2 No 4129 98.40
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB21 21. Did the episode come on suddenly Num JS_YNV 8 1.34920635 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 51 1.22
2 No 10 0.24
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4196 100.00
SSFB22A 22a. Left arm or hand Num JS_YNV 8 1.58730159 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 31 0.74
2 No 31 0.74
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB22B 22b. Left leg or foot Num JS_YNV 8 1.6031746 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 30 0.71
2 No 32 0.76
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB22C 22c. Left side of face Num JS_YNV 8 1.93650794 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 19 0.45
2 No 41 0.98
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB22D 22d. Right arm or hand Num JS_YNV 8 1.68253968 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 25 0.60
2 No 37 0.88
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB22E 22e. Right leg or foot Num JS_YNV 8 1.6031746 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 30 0.71
2 No 32 0.76
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB22F 22f. Right side of face Num JS_YNV 8 1.77777778 - 4133 98.50
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
1 Yes 19 0.45
2 No 43 1.02
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB22G 22g. Other Num JS_YNV 8 2.14516129 - 4134 98.52
1 Yes 3 0.07
2 No 57 1.36
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
9 Missing 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB19J 19j. Did you have: Num SSFB19V 8 14.9583333 - 4172 99.43
1 1. Double vision 3 0.07
2 2. Vision loss in right eye
only
1 0.02
3 3. Vision loss in left eye
only
4 0.10
5 5. Trouble in both eyes
seeing to the right
1 0.02
7 7. Trouble in both eyes
seeing to both sides or
straight aheadSatr
12 0.29
77 77. Don't Know 2 0.05
99 99. Missing 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB23 23. During this episode, did it start in one part of
your body and spread to another or stayed in same
place
Num SSFB23V 8 2.36507937 - 4133 98.50
1 1. Started in one part and
spread to another
17 0.41
2 2. Stayed in one part 38 0.91
7 7. Don't Know 8 0.19
4196 100.00
SSFB24A 24a. Speech disturbance Num JS_YNV 8 1.65079365 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 27 0.64
2 No 35 0.83
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB24B 24b. Numbness or tingling Num JS_YNV 8 1.68253968 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 40 0.95
2 No 19 0.45
7 Don't Know 4 0.10
4196 100.00
SSFB24C 24c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 2 8 0.19
- 4152 98.95
1 1. Started in one part and
spread to another
13 0.31
2 2. Stayed in one part 22 0.52
7 7. Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB24D 24d. Lightheadedness, dizziness, or loss of balance Num JS_YNV 8 1.61904762 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 34 0.81
2 No 27 0.64
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4196 100.00
SSFB24E 24e. Blackouts or fainting Num JS_YNV 8 1.87301587 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 8 0.19
2 No 55 1.31
4196 100.00
SSFB24F 24f. Seizures or convulsions Num JS_YNV 8 2.03174603 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 3 0.07
2 No 59 1.41
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB24G 24g. Headache Num JS_YNV 8 1.65079365 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 27 0.64
2 No 35 0.83
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SSFB24H 24h. Pain in the weak arm, leg or face Num JS_YNV 8 1.49206349 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 37 0.88
2 No 25 0.60
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB24I 24i. Visual Disturbances Num JS_YNV 8 1.79365079 - 4133 98.50
1 Yes 23 0.55
2 No 38 0.91
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4196 100.00
SSFB24J 24j. Did you have: Num SSFB19V 8 11 - 4171 99.40
1 1. Double vision 1 0.02
2 2. Vision loss in right eye
only
3 0.07
3 3. Vision loss in left eye
only
3 0.07
4 4. Total loss of vision in
both eyes
1 0.02
5 5. Trouble in both eyes
seeing to the right
2 0.05
7 7. Trouble in both eyes
seeing to both sides or
straight aheadSatr
13 0.31
77 77. Don't Know 2 0.05
4196 100.00
SSFB25 25. In the past 5 years, since JHS have you had any
sudden dizziness, loss of balance lasting longer
than 24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.98570067 1 Yes 90 2.14
2 No 4100 97.71
7 Don't Know 6 0.14
4196 100.00
SSFB26 26. Did the dizziness, loss of balance or spinning
sensation occur when changing position of your head
or body
Num JS_YNV 8 1.56666667 - 4106 97.86
1 Yes 49 1.17
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
2 No 39 0.93
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4196 100.00
SSFB27A 27a. Speech disturbance Num JS_YNV 8 1.85365854 - 4155 99.02
1 Yes 6 0.14
2 No 35 0.83
4196 100.00
SSFB27B 27b. Paralysis or weakness Num JS_YNV 8 1.68292683 - 4155 99.02
1 Yes 13 0.31
2 No 28 0.67
4196 100.00
SSFB27C 27c. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 1.84615385 4 0.10
- 4183 99.69
1 1. Started in one part and
spread to another
6 0.14
2 2. Stayed in one part 3 0.07
4196 100.00
SSFB27D 27d. Numbness or tingling Num JS_YNV 8 1.80487805 - 4155 99.02
1 Yes 13 0.31
2 No 27 0.64
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB27E 27e. Did you have difficulty on: Num SSFB10V 8 2.42857143 5 0.12
- 4182 99.67
1 1. Started in one part and
spread to another
4 0.10
2 2. Stayed in one part 4 0.10
7 7. Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB27F 27f. Blackouts or fainting Num JS_YNV 8 1.85365854 - 4155 99.02
1 Yes 6 0.14
2 No 35 0.83
4196 100.00
Codebook for ssfb Dataset
DATA SET: ssfb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:55
Number of Observations: 4196
Number of Variables: 104
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SSFB27G 27g. Seizures or convulsion Num JS_YNV 8 2.09756098 - 4155 99.02
1 Yes 1 0.02
2 No 39 0.93
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB27H 27h. Headache Num JS_YNV 8 1.6097561 - 4155 99.02
1 Yes 16 0.38
2 No 25 0.60
4196 100.00
SSFB27I 27i. Visual Disturbances Num JS_YNV 8 1.53658537 - 4155 99.02
1 Yes 19 0.45
2 No 22 0.52
4196 100.00
SSFB27J 27j. Did you have: Num SSFB19V 8 14.4444444 - 4178 99.57
1 1. Double vision 3 0.07
2 2. Vision loss in right eye
only
2 0.05
7 7. Trouble in both eyes
seeing to both sides or
straight aheadSatr
11 0.26
77 77. Don't Know 1 0.02
99 99. Missing 1 0.02
4196 100.00
SSFB28 28. Did the episode of dizziness, loss of balance,
or spinning sensation come on suddenly
Num JS_YNV 8 1.24390244 - 4155 99.02
1 Yes 31 0.74
2 No 10 0.24
4196 100.00
SSFBFLAG Data record present? Num 8 1 1.00-1.00 4196 100.00
4196 100.00
VERS FORM VERSION Char 1 B 4196 100.00
4196 100.00